
2024 DIVISION 4 CAPTAINS AND ALTERNATES 
(Division Captain:  Karen Talbert with Congressional at 

ktalbert@techie.net or 301-928-5389) 
 

CLUB CAPTAIN AND 
ALTERNATE 

CELL PHONE 
NUMBER 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Congressional Karen Talbert 
(Captain) 

301-928-5389 ktalbert@techie.net 
 

 Susan Mathews 
(Alternate) 

301-580-3683 susan8107@gmail.com 
 

    

Kenwood Perrine Arvis 
(Captain) 

202-790-0918 jfarvis@verizon.net 
 

 Jocelyn Lamond 
(Alternate) 

301-237-1990 jocelynlamond@gmail.com 
 

    

International Dottie Bennett 
(Captain) 

703-887-1599 dbennett1941@verizon.net 
 

 Sally Nadanyi 
(Alternate) 

540-247-2693 snadanyi@gmail.com 
 

    
Montgomery Michelle Zygielbaum 

(Captain) 
240-498-4235 zygy@verizon.net 

 Janet Wilson 
(Alternate) 

301-807-3664 janet.wilson1185@gmail.com 
 

    
River Bend Mara Harringston 

(Captain) 
703-509-2285 
 

mnharrington84@gmail.com 
 

  Kim Pacala 
(Alternate) 

571-220-6911 kpacala@verizon.net 
 

    
Trump Teresa Shaw 

(Captain) 
703-282-1032 tas99va@gmail.com 

 
 Dee Benda 

(Alternate) 
703-403-9502 dbenda@verizon.net 

 
    
Westwood Stacey Reynolds 

(Captain) 
703-626-0215 
 

reynoldssj@msn.com 
 

 Debbie Miller 
(Alternate) 

703-967-1073 hoo1993@gmail.com 
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